amount from the amounts payable in the next twelve months, as future contributions will also have related to
future services rendered and future changes in actuarial assumptions and market conditions.

111Annual Report 2022

For the year ended 31 March 2022

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

32.	 DEFINED BENEFIT OBLIGATION (Continued)

(a)	 The amounts recognised in the consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive
income are as follows:

2022 2021
HK$’000 HK$’000

Amounts recognised in profit or loss:
– Current service cost 242 130

Movements in the present value of defined benefit obligation are as follows:

2022 2021
HK$’000 HK$’000

At beginning of the year 2,907 2,355
Service cost 242 130
Interest cost 258 212
Actuarial (gain)/loss from remeasurement (956) 504
Exchange difference 22 27
Benefits paid (401) (321)
At end of the year 2,072 2,907

The weighted average duration of the defined benefit obligation is 6.9 years (2021: 5.95 years).

Sterling Group Holdings Limited112

For the year ended 31 March 2022

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

32.	 DEFINED BENEFIT OBLIGATION (Continued)

(b)	 The significant actuarial assumptions (expressed as weighted average) and sensitivity analysis are as
follows:

2022 2021

Discount rate 9% 9%
Future salary increases 12% 6%

The below analysis shows how the defined benefit obligation at the end of the reporting period would
have increased/(decreased) as a result of 1% change in the significant actuarial assumptions:

2022 2021
HK$’000 HK$’000

Increase/(decrease) on profit for the year and retained earnings:

If increase by 1% in:
Discount rate 134 163
Future salary increases (135) (162)

If decrease by 1% in:
Discount rate (134) (163)
Future salary increases 135 162

The above sensitivity analysis is based on the assumption that changes in actuarial assumptions
are not correlated and therefore it does not take into account the correlations between the actuarial
assumptions.

113Annual Report 2022

For the year ended 31 March 2022

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

33.	 SHARE CAPITAL

Number of
shares

Nominal value
of ordinary

shares
HK$’000

Authorised
At 1 April 2020, 31 March 2021 and 1 April 2021 10,000,000,000 100,000
Share consolidation (Note) (7,500,000,000) –
At 31 March 2022 2,500,000,000 100,000

Issued and fully paid